

BASE BID				HODGES CONSTRUCTION		TOWNES CONSTRUCTION		COOK AND SONS CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$66,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$201,511.50	\$ 201,511.50
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$66,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	SAW-CUTTING	LF	160	\$11.03	\$ 1,764.80	\$15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,600.00
4	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	670	\$7.25	\$ 4,857.50	\$20.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 6,700.00
5	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	280	\$7.25	\$ 2,030.00	\$20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,800.00
6	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	60	\$15.00	\$ 900.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,800.00
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 12" HDPE	LF	22	\$19.50	\$ 429.00	\$25.00	\$ 550.00	\$20.00	\$ 440.00
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 12" CMP	LF	40	\$19.50	\$ 780.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 800.00
9	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 15" HDPE	LF	25	\$19.50	\$ 487.50	\$25.00	\$ 625.00	\$20.00	\$ 500.00
10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 15" CMP	LF	42	\$19.50	\$ 819.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$20.00	\$ 840.00
11	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 15" RCP	LF	40	\$19.50	\$ 780.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 18" HDPE	LF	20	\$19.50	\$ 390.00	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	\$20.00	\$ 400.00
13	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 24" HDPE	LF	30	\$19.50	\$ 585.00	\$25.00	\$ 750.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00
14	REMOVAL OF BRICK/MASONRY MAILBOX	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	REMOVAL/REINSTALL EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	5	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00
16	REMOVAL/REINSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	REMOVE/REINSTALL STREET SIGNS	EA	8	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,800.00
18	REMOVE/REINSTALL EXISTING WIRE FENCE & POSTS	LF	1050	\$6.43	\$ 6,751.50	\$12.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$12.00	\$ 12,600.00
19	15" HDPE DRAIN PIPE	LF	3045	\$28.45	\$ 86,630.25	\$32.00	\$ 97,440.00	\$35.00	\$ 106,575.00
20	15" HDPE DRAIN PIPE 90 DEGREE BEND FITTING	EA	1	\$433.19	\$ 433.19	\$320.00	\$ 320.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00
21	15" RCP DRAIN PIPE	LF	195	\$42.05	\$ 8,199.75	\$52.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$46.00	\$ 8,970.00
22	15" RCP FLARED END SECTION	EA	18	\$542.18	\$ 9,759.24	\$858.00	\$ 15,444.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
23	18" X 11" RCAP DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	\$60.04	\$ 1,440.96	\$72.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,440.00
24	18" HDPE DRAIN PIPE	LF	210	\$32.48	\$ 6,820.80	\$36.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,400.00
25	18" HDPE DRAIN PIPE 90 DEGREE BEND FITTING	EA	1	\$565.30	\$ 565.30	\$439.00	\$ 439.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
26	18" RCP DRAIN PIPE	LF	115	\$52.30	\$ 6,014.50	\$55.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$55.00	\$ 6,325.00
27	18" RCP FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$641.40	\$ 641.40	\$924.00	\$ 924.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	24" HDPE DRAIN PIPE	LF	38	\$49.24	\$ 1,871.12	\$46.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,090.00
29	24" HDPE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	\$563.13	\$ 1,689.39	\$676.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	CONCRETE, FLOWABLE FILL (EXISTING 18" CMP)	CY	9	\$294.25	\$ 2,648.25	\$450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$350.00	\$ 3,150.00
31	CONCRETE, CLASS B (PIPE CONNECTIONS)	CY	10	\$744.25	\$ 7,442.50	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
32	CONCRETE DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	CY	5	\$1,486.25	\$ 7,431.25	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
33	REINFORCED CONCRETE JUCTION BOX	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	REINFORCED CONCRETE GRATE INLET	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
35	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB INLET	EA	15	\$2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
36	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB INLET W/EXTENSION	EA	10	\$2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
37	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	4560	\$23.75	\$ 108,300.00	\$26.45	\$ 120,612.00	\$32.50	\$ 148,200.00
38	COLD MILLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	400	\$7.25	\$ 2,900.00	\$50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$13.00	\$ 5,200.00
39	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM MIX	TONS	1500	\$170.25	\$ 255,375.00	\$184.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 262,500.00
40	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 19 MM MIX	TONS	1000	\$190.80	\$ 190,800.00	\$162.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$190.00	\$ 190,000.00

BASE BID				HODGES CONSTRUCTION		TOWNES CONSTRUCTION		COOK AND SONS CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
41	CRUSHED STONE SUB-BASE MATERIAL	TONS	2450	\$35.83	\$ 87,783.50	\$46.00	\$ 112,700.00	\$46.00	\$ 112,700.00
42	EXCESS EXCAVATION	CY	500	\$11.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 7,500.00
43	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	900	\$14.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$30.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 16,200.00
44	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1650	\$9.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$9.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$12.00	\$ 19,800.00
45	BRICK/MASONRY MAILBOX (MATCH EXISTING)	EA	2	\$3,825.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
46	SILT FENCE	LF	4500	\$3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$4.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 22,500.00
47	WADDLES	EA	100	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00
48	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, WHITE, SYMBOL	SF	200	\$12.60	\$ 2,520.00	\$13.20	\$ 2,640.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,400.00
49	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR	LF	40	\$10.50	\$ 420.00	\$11.00	\$ 440.00	\$10.00	\$ 400.00
50	THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE, CONT. WHITE	LF	1200	\$3.15	\$ 3,780.00	\$3.30	\$ 3,960.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,600.00
51	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONT. WHITE	LF	4500	\$1.58	\$ 7,110.00	\$1.65	\$ 7,425.00	\$1.50	\$ 6,750.00
52	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONT. YELLOW	LF	4350	\$1.58	\$ 6,873.00	\$1.65	\$ 7,177.50	\$1.50	\$ 6,525.00
53	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, SKIP YELLOW	LF	2500	\$1.05	\$ 2,625.00	\$1.10	\$ 2,750.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,500.00
54	4" PAINT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONT. WHITE	LF	4500	\$0.53	\$ 2,385.00	\$0.55	\$ 2,475.00	\$0.50	\$ 2,250.00
55	4" PAINT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONT. YELLOW	LF	4350	\$0.53	\$ 2,305.50	\$0.55	\$ 2,392.50	\$0.50	\$ 2,175.00
56	4" PAINT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, SKIP YELLOW	LF	2500	\$0.53	\$ 1,325.00	\$0.55	\$ 1,375.00	\$0.50	\$ 1,250.00
57	SOLID SODDING	SY	5600	\$5.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 28,000.00
58	GRASSING/SEEDING/FERTILIZER	AC	2	\$2,387.50	\$ 4,775.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
59	UTILITY RELOCATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
60	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL / BARRIERS	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$1,202,489.20		\$1,366,418.00		\$1,501,741.50